Your Global Automation Partner
LS-5
Liquid Level Sensor
A Global Leader in
Industrial Automation
Turck’s sensors, connectivity, and fieldbus technology products are built to be
the best. As one of the most prominent sensor manufacturers in the world, we
even back our sensors with a lifetime warranty. Turck works by bringing rugged

*** Coaxial tubes are only available for LS-551 level sensors with G3/4 process connection
6  Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 763 553-7300 | F +1 763 509-7709 | www.turck.com
Part Number Key
Functional Principle
LS = Level sensor
Design
5 = Sensor head rotatable 340°
Process Connection
51 = G3/4
34 = NPT 3/4 (cannot be combined with coaxial tube)
Insertion Length
0000 = Without probe
0200 = 200 mm
0300 = 300 mm
0400 = 400 mm
0500 = 500 mm
0600 = 600 mm
0700 = 700 mm
1000 = 1000 mm
Electrical Connection
H1151 = M12 x 1, 5 contacts
H1181 = M12 x 1, 8 contacts
LS - 5 51 - 0200 - LIU22PN8 X - H1151
Output Function
LIU22PN8X = 4 mA...20 mA/0 V...+10 V,
IO-Link v1.1, 1x PNP + 1 x PNP/NPN
LIU24PN8X = 4 mA...20 mA/0 V...+10 V,
IO-Link v1.1, 1x PNP + 3 x PNP/NPN
Dimension Drawings
534 551 Sensor Head Detail
36
22 [0.87]
IA
M
IAE
104 [4.10]
L
71 [2.80]
43 [1.69]50 [1.97]
10.5
[0.41]
5
M12 x 1
ø 7 [0.28]
3/4 NPT
36
22 [0.87]
IA
M
IAE
104 [4.10]
L
71 [2.80]
43 [1.69]50 [1.97]
G 3/4
10.5
[0.41]
5
M12 x 1
ø 7 [0.28]
25 [0.98]M5 x 0.8
Pinouts
LIU22PN8

=	 Switching output 2, PNP/NPN
=	 Switching output 3, PNP/NPN
=	 Switching output 4, PNP/NPN
=	 No function
L+
Qa
M
C/Q1
Q2
Q3
Q4
n.c.
7
Accessory Part Number Key
Description Material Number Dimension C Dimension B Insertion Length (mm) Ld (mm)
LSCT-51-0200 100001872 G3/4 G3/4 200 184
LSCT-34-0200 100001873 G3/4 NPT 3/4 200 184
LSCT-51-0300 100001874 G3/4 G3/4 300 284
LSCT-34-0300 100001875 G3/4 NPT 3/4 300 284
LSCT-51-0400 100001876 G3/4 G3/4 400 384
LSCT-34-0400 100001877 G3/4 NPT 3/4 400 384
LSCT-51-0500 100001878 G3/4 G3/4 500 484
LSCT-34-0500 100001879 G3/4 NPT 3/4 500 484
LSCT-51-0600 100001880 G3/4 G3/4 600 584
LSCT-34-0600 100001881 G3/4 NPT 3/4 600 584
LSCT-51-0700 100001882 G3/4 G3/4 700 684
LSCT-34-0700 100001883 G3/4 NPT 3/4 700 684
LSCT-51-1000 100015813 G3/4  G3/4 1000 984
LSCT-34-1000 100015818 G3/4 NPT 3/4 1000 984
LSCT-51-1500 100015814 G3/4 G3/4 1500 1484
LSCT-34-1500 100015817 G3/4 NPT 3/4 1500 1484
LSCT-51-2000 100015815 G3/4 G3/4 2000 1984
LSCT-34-2000 100015816 G3/4 NPT 3/4 2000 1984
Coaxial Tubes (for use with non-metallic vessels and/or low dielectric liquids)
Description Material Number Insertion Length (mm) Le (mm)
LSRP-0500 100002196 500 490
LSRP-1000 100002197 1000 990
LSRP-1500 100015812 1500 1490
LSRP-2000 100015371 2000 1990
Replacement Probes
Dimension Drawing
Coaxial Tube
LD